

Veronika Prokopova Assistant Investigator Customer Resolution Customer Resolution & Specialist Services

accessinfo@southwark.gov.uk

02 February 2018

Dear Mr Jenyo,

Re: Your request for information: 874670

Thank you for your request for information that was received on 06 January 2018.

I can confirm that this request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Your Questions:

- 1. List of all Registered Providers with whom Southwark Council has a (housing) nomination agreement?
- 2. List of all non-Registered Providers with whom Southwark Council has a (housing) nomination agreement?

Our Response:

- 1. Please find attached document with the list of all Registered Providers with a nomination agreement with Southwark Council.
- 2. We do not nominate to non-Registered Providers.

If you require any more information relating to the request, please contact the:

Corporate Freedom of Information Officer at accessinfo@southwark.gov.uk

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act is available through the Information Commissioner at www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Purkopmal

Veronika Prokopova

Assistant Investigator